AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO Program Provider Agreement (“Original Contract”)

. [l
Legal Doc. No. of this Signed Amendment (FCOE Legal use only).__| - QSLQ

Legal Doc. No. of Original Contract: 75556
Legal Doc. No. of Prior Amendment(s):

OTHER PARTY

City of Reedley (“Other Party”)

DBA (teave blank if none):

Attn: Sarah Reid, Community Services Superintendent

100 N. East Ave

Reedley, CA 93654

Phone; (559) 637-4203 Email: sarah.reid@reedley.ca.gov

NOTE: If the above information is different from that stated in the Original Contract, Other Party hereby
authorizes FCSS to give, effective on the Amendment Effective Date, all notices, demands, and other
communications relating to the Original Contract and/or any amendment thereto to Contractor in accordance
with the provisions in the Original Contract and to the above-named contact person.

FCSS

Fresno County Superintendent of Schools (“FCSS")

Attn:  Randy Mehrten, Senior Director

Dept.. Safe and Healthy Kids

Fresno County Office of Education

1111 Van Ness Ave

Fresno, CA 93721

Phone: (559) 265-3000 Email: rmehrten@fcoe.org

NOTE: If the above information is different from that stated on the Original Contract, FCSS hereby authorizes
Other Party to give, effective on the Amendment Effective Date, all notices, demands, and other
communications relating to the Original Contract and/or any amendment thereto to FCSS in accordance with
the provisions in the Original Contract and to the above-named contact person and each FCSS person stated

in the Original Contract.

CONTRACT TERM OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT (dates must EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT (date must be
match those stated on Original Contract). within Contract Term of Original Contracy).

Effective Date: July 1, 2016 “Amendment Effective Date”: July 4, 2016
Termination Date: June 30, 2017

FCOE FORM 208: Amendment (Doc #17585-7, rev. 07/2014) Page 1



AMENDMENT. The Parties amend the Original Contract as follows {complete each as indicated below):

1. CONTRACT TERM
1.1 The Termination Date was previously amended to: No change
1.2 This Amendment changes the Termination Date as follows (mark one and complete where required):

X_No change _ New Termination Date:

2. CONTRAGCT AMOUNT
2.1 The Contract Amount of the Original Contract is: $ 259, 511
2.2 The sum of all prior amendments to the Original Contract is (state $0 if none): $ 19,896 63
2.3 This Amendment changes the Contract Amount as follows (mark one and compliete as applicable):
_.No change
X_ Increase by the following amount:  $ 6,241

_ Decrease by the following amount: $
_ Modify as follows: $
2.4 The amended Contract Amount is (sum of 2.1to0 2.3): $ 285,648 63

3. SERVICES/WORK. This Amendment changes the Services/Work as follows (mark one and complete as
applicable).

_ No change

_ Add the following:

_ Delete the following:

X_ Madify as follows: See attached service schedule #2

4. OTHER CHANGES (teave blank if none):

In consideration of the covenants, conditions, and promises in and for good and valuable consideration and the
mutual benefits to be derived from this Amendment, the Other Party and FCSS hereby enter into this
Amendment. Unless specifically stated in this Amendment otherwise, this Amendment and the amendments set
forth herein are effective commencing on the Amendment Effective Date stated above. Except as stated in this
Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Original Contract and all prior amendments thereto, if any, shall
remain in full force and effect in accordance with the terms and conditions stated therein and all terms used in
this Amendment shall have the same meaning as in the Original Contract. If any provision of this Amendment
conflicts with any provision of the Original Contract, the provision of this Amendment shall govern but only as to
this Amendment. If any provision of this Amendment conflicts with any provision of a prior amendment, the
provision of the amendment that is most recent in time shall govern unless specifically stated otherwise in one
of the amendments. Each person executing this Amendment on behalf of a Party represents that he/she is
authorized to execute on behalf of and to bind the Party to this Amendment.

OTHER PARTY FCSS

Print Narffe: Nicole Zieba Yovino, Buperintendent
Title: City Manager or Authorized Designee

/1

FCOE FORM 206: Amendment (Doc #17585-7, rev. 07/2014) Page 2



Contractor; City of Reedley

SITE SCHEDULE INDEX
To Program Provider Agreement: FRESH After School Partnership Program

Site School District School Site Site Contract
No. Amount
1 | Kings Canyon Unified School District T L Reed $211,611
1-L | Kings Canyon Unified School District T L Reed Literacy $10,580.63
2 | Kings Canyon Unified School District Washington $63,457
Contract Amount (sum of Site Contract Amounts): | $285,648.63

Program Provider Agreement: FRESH After School Partnership Prog. (TTSC Doc# 55833, rev. 05/2015)



(9107/€0 "A31 ‘6L €81 #9000 DSLL) ANPAYSS NS :1UNLIIBY ISPIACLY WeiBo1g

e iy 1o/ € =11 g}
SBRIL [eduiig SORLL
QRN [Lg Ao[uelg AIeTA [ JQuIBN UL

=75 ol
"9[MPaYS NS SIYY UTIS 1SN SJUBY [OCYIS PIZUIOYINY [00YIS 0M1 ‘SSD PUE 191ISI(T
100Yd§ 31} USam12q 1081100 31eredas o1 Aq paambai 3] -9[npayds IS ST} UT SUORIPUOD PUE SULISY [[2 PUB JUNOWY 198IU0.) 3)IS ‘S90IAIS PalelS-3A0Qe 3] 9Ac1dde

Aqaiey “(,Jusdy pazoginy [00Y0S,,} SUS [00YIS dY3 PUE LISI 000§ JO JusSe pezuoyme oyl Sureq ‘pauSISIpUN oYL INAOV AIZRIOHLAV TOOHIS

LSH€9% :(sjunowe [e10IgNS JO WNS) JUNOWY 10B[U0D) J1IS
006% 0T 4 (SAILL pI3L]) JopeaT UOHEAY | ¢ Il
05S$ 0Z C (sdi1L pja1) 19pea] UONEAIY i 01
0LLS 0T [4 (sdu1y pratd) 1o1eurpioo Mg I 6
‘ oul'] qng
00S°1$ € 8
00Z°1$ SIDUSSAIJ pUB SISEYdINJ "ISTA I L
SUOYJ {[2D |

09¢$ I ?
908°C$ SOOIAIOG [BUOISSAYOL] | | 5
STr'6$ 1S00) OATRLSIUIWIPY | | b
0T'81$ 08 STS I SLe LET Ioped] uonea1nsy | ¢ c
VI TS 08 $T'S I SLE LET IopeaJ uoneandy | | z
819'91$ 001 $T'S v 4 LET J0JBUIPIOO) NS | | I

o SINOY | ABp 3dd wmmwomm Keq 104 EMM% . 5 ON

TVIOLHNS | S¥H B0l 12710 SINOH # bammuww SO # .m“m %m YIUON # NOILLJTIDOSEA AL WAL

(J3¥38 10338 UOD Jo JdqUNU puE ap/uonisod ‘ajquardde 1 ‘pus ‘sadiaxas Jo 52d 4} ‘59314198 JO KINOY| PUE $I)8P AqLIISA(])
HAIAOY 94 O.L SHDIAYAS

S [00YDS PaEIS-2A0GE A1 J2 SPIACId [[IM IOIOBIUOD) JBY} SIOTAISS O JO UMOPYESI] ® ST SUIMO][0 ]

¥$9€6 VO “A9Ipasy 120nG N ST T ‘UOIBUIYSEAY  :SSRIPPY PUE SIS [ooyds 0LISL [00YOS PaYIU[) UOAUR)) STUIY :IOLISI [00UdS
Aa1pasy Jo A1) :aopeIU0)

¢ 'ON H'INddHDS 1LIS



"PI[EA PUE 2ARJ31J9 3q 0] IapJ0 Ul §§)J PUE ‘10306110 4UaSY pazLioyiny [00TdS 1) Aq PauSIS 3q JSnu J[MPIYIS NS SIYY, TLON

21°Q ]
L rayray e 1R
IDWBN JULLJ A138eugn A1) PILL
kg ©Q317 9J0IN RN Ewm
‘Ag
"MO[3q “}0} uSN_ 3 £q paoUapIAD

SIn1euSIs a1y £q PIOUIPIAS SB SNPaYDS g s1y) saroxdde Aqatey SSOA 1SS Se 3[upaydg S sk seaordde AgaIpY J010BIUGY) YOLIVIINGD



REEDLEY CITY COUNCIL

[X] Consent

[] Regular Item

[ ] Workshop

[] Closed Session
[] Public Hearing

ITEM NO:

DATE: April 25, 2017

TITLE: ADOPT RESOLUTION 2017-033 AMENDING THE 2016-17 ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATING $10,633 IN THE GENERAL FUND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL AFTER
SCHOOL SERVICES FOR THE 2016-17 SCHOOL YEAR AT WASHINGTON SCHOOL
SITE.

BY: Sarah Reid
Community Services Superinten

SUBMITTED:  Joel Glick 7{_/

Community Senfices Director

APPROVED: Nicole R. Zieba
City Manager

RECOMMENDATION
Adopt Resolution 2017-033 amending the 2016-17 adopted budget appropriating $10,633 in the General
Fund to provide additional After School services for the 2016-17 school year at Washington School Site.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The City of Reedley provides services for the after school program at Washington School site. Services that
the City provides include hiring, training and supervision of personnel, payroll, budget management,
reimbursement billing, coordination with the school principals, and providing a cell phone each the school
site. City staff is amending the budget to reflect funds that will provide additional staff time to supervise field
trips and additional staff prep time. An amendment was completed with Fresno County Office of Education.
This action is to amend the City of Reedley budget to reflect the amended amount.

FISCAL IMPACT
This additional $10,633 will increase the 2016-17 Fiscal Year budget amount for the Washington School Site

to $65,426.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTIONS
Council approved the Program Provider Agreement for the FRESH After School Partnership Program on
June 14, 2016

ATTACHMENT
Budget Amendment Resolution No. 2017-033

Motion:
Second:



BUDGET AMENDMENT
RESOLUTION 2017-033

The City Council of the City of Reedley does hereby amend the 2016-17 Budget as follows:

Section | - Additions:

001-4659.1020 $ 7,865
001-4659.1041 $ 602
001-4659-1071 $ 166
001-4659.2020 $ 2,000

Total Appropriations $ 10,633
Purpose: To adjust appropriations to reflect actual costs associated to ASES Washington School

Program.

Section Il - Source of Funding:
FUND BALANCE AMOUNT
001-3845 ASES Washington $ 10,633

Impact:  To fully cover costs associated with the Washington School Program.

Reviewed: Recommended:

Director of Finance & Administrative Services City Manager

The foregoing resolution was approved by the City Council of the City of Reedley on April 25,
2017, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
N APPROVED:
Anita Betancourt, Mayor
ATTEST:

Sylvia Plata, City Clerk



